



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 603 OF 2026

Indrajit s/o Kisanlalji Batra and Ors.

Vs.

Government of Maharashtra, Thru. Its Assistant Registrar of Cooperative Societies, Wardha  
and Ors.

-----  
Office notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

-----  
Mr. S.K. Tambde, Advocate for petitioners.  
Mr. S.C. Joshi, AGP for respondent Nos.1 & 4/State.

**CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.**

**DATE : 26.02.2026**

Respondents are directed to file their  
respective replies on or before next date.

2. List the petition on 11.03.2026.

(Prafulla S. Khubalkar, J.)