



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

**WRIT PETITION NO. 603 OF 2026**

INDRAJIT S/O. KISANLALJI BATRA AND OTHERS  
VS

GOVT. OF MAHARASHTRA, THR. ASSISTANT REGISTRAR OF COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES,  
WARDHA AND ORS.

-----  
Office notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

-----  
Mr. S.K. Tambde, Advocate for petitioners.  
Ms. Prachi Joshi, AGP for respondent Nos.1 & 4/State.  
Mr. S.K. Bhojar, Advocate for respondent No.2.

**CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.**

**DATE : 22.04.2026**

A request is made for grant of time to file reply  
on behalf of respondent No.2. Time is granted.

2. Stand over to 30.04.2026.

(Prafulla S. Khubalkar, J.)